Evaluates: MAX17693B in 5V
Output-Voltage Application
MAX17693B Evaluation Kit
General Description
The MAX17693B evaluation kit (EV kit) provides a proven
design to evaluate the performance of the MAX17693B
IC. This fully assembled and tested circuit is implemented
using the MAX17693B, the No-Opto Flyback converter

Coilcraft Inc www.coilcraft.com
Murata Manufacturing www.murata.com
Wurth Electronics www.we-online.com
Vishay Dale www.vishay.com
PART TYPE
MAX17693BEVKIT# EV Kit
Component Suppliers
Ordering Information
Maxim Integrated  │  5www.maximintegrated.com
Evaluates: MAX17693B in 5V
Output-Voltage Application
MAX17693B Evaluation Kit
MAX17693B EV Kit Bill of Materials
ITEM PART REFERENCE QTY SPECIFICATION MANUFACTURER PART NUMBER
1 C1 1 22μF ±20%,50V;Aluminium capacitor Panasonic EEE-FT1H220AR
2 C4 1 2.2μF ±10%, 16V, X7R ceramic capacitor (0603) Murata GRM188Z71C225KE43
3 C5, C14 2 150pF ±5%, 100V, COG ceramic capacitor (0402) TDK C1005C0G2A151J050BA
4 C6,C16 1 0.1μF ±10%, 16V, X7R ceramic capacitor (0402) Murata GRM155R71C104KA88
5 C7 1 0.01μF ±10%, 16V, X7R ceramic capacitor (0402) Murata GRM155R71C103KA01
6 C8 1 100pF ±1%, 16V, C0G ceramic capacitor (0402) Vishay VJ0402A101FXJCW1BC
7 C10 1 47μF ±10%, 10V, X7R ceramic capacitor (1210) Murata GRM32ER71A476KE15
8 C13 1 1000pF ±10%, 3000V, X7R ceramic capacitor (1812) Vishay HV1812Y102KXHATHV
9 C15 1 0.1μF ±10%, 50V, X7R ceramic capacitor (0402) Murata GRM155R71H104KE14
10 C20 1 4.7μF ±10%, 50V, X7R ceramic capacitor (0805) Murata GRM21BZ71H475KE15
11 C21 1 0.1μF ±10%, 100V, X7R ceramic capacitor (0603) Murata GRM188R72A104KA35
12 C23 1 0.1μF ±10%, 25V, X7R ceramic capacitor (0603) Murata GRM188R71E104KA01
13 D1 1 Zener, 33V, 0.25W Central Semi CMDZ5257B
14 D2 1 Schottky diode, 40V,3A Diodes SBR3U40P1
15 D3 1 Zener, 5.6V, 300mW Nexperia BZX384-C5V6
16 D4 1 Schottky diode, 100V,0.25A Nexperia BAT46WJ
17 D5 1 Schottky diode, 100V,1A Diodes DFLS1100-7
18 R2 1 274kΩ, 1%, 0402 Vishay CRCW0402274KFK
19 R3 1 0Ω, 0402 Panasonic ERJ-2GE0R00
20 R4 1 127kΩ, 1%, 0603 Vishay CRCW0603127KFK
21 R5 1 10kΩ, 1%, 0402 Vishay CRCW040210K0FK
22 R6 1 76.8kΩ, 1%, 0402 Vishay CRCW040276K8FK
23 R8 1 4.7Ω, 1%, 0402 Vishay CRCW04024R70FK
24 R9 1 66.5kΩ, 1%, 0402 Vishay CRCW040268K1FK
25 R10 1 24.3kΩ, 1%, 0402 Yageo RT0402FRE0724K3L
26 R12 1 20.5kΩ, 1%, 0402 Vishay CRCW040220K5FK
27 R17 1 49.9Ω, 1%, 0603 Vishay CRCW060349R9FK
28 T1 1 EP7,8-pin SMT, 100µH ±10% ,0.5A,(1-2):(5,6-7,8):(3-4)= 1:0.45:0.675,±1% Coilcraft ZC1515-AE
29 U1 1 4.2V-60V No-Opto Isolated Flyback Converter with Integrated FET MAX17693BATC+
30 C2 1 OPEN: Capacitor (0805) NA
31 L1 1 OPEN: Inductor (4mm x 4mm) NA